



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555

www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-152, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

Q1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?

Device Type	Number of Devices
Desktop PCs	
Laptops	
Mobile Phones	
Printers	
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)	
Tablets	
Physical Servers	
Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)	
Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)	
Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)	

Q2. Does your organisation have plans to procure any of the below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?

	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: Platform as a Service	1 million	2023/28
a. Cloud computing		
b. Software as a Service (SaaS)		
c. Platform as a Service (PaaS)		
d. Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS)		
e. Anything as a Service (XaaS)		

Q3. Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?

	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: IoT security	0.5 million	2023/28
a. Network Security		
b. Cloud Security		
c. Endpoint Security		
d. Mobile Security		
e. IoT Security		
f. Application Security		

Q4. Can your organisation provide planned ICT procurement plans across software, hardware or services for current and future years?

(Software Applications/Hardware Devices/IT Managed

Services)		
	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Example: Financial Software	800,000	2023/26

Response:

In accordance with Section 16(1) of the FOI Act, the Council has a duty to provide advice and assistance to you, as far as it is reasonable to do so. We can advise that the Council does not respond to unsolicited requests regarding sales, procurement and commissioning.

Departments must follow a strict procedure as the council has a responsibility to spend public money to achieve the best possible value and outcomes for its citizens whilst maximising the wider social, economic and environmental benefits.

We can direct you to the Council's website pages for procurement opportunities, events and how to sell to the Council: <https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/east-cambs-district-council/doing-business-council>

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-152.

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.